TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, September 27, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Vicki A Lucas 410 785-7661
15 Ltochwynd Court 410 350-7111
Phoenix MD 21131

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-076-A

15 Lochwynd Court

S/S Lochwynd Court, 1550° W of Highland Ridge Drive
10™ Election District — 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Vicki A Lucas

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory structure (pool) to be located in the side
yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

HEARING: Monday, October 15, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT GDZ-
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. '
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 15 Lochwynd Court .. A O

which is presently zoned KC 4 i"’gptmi as R

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Secti -
P re Y p ari om Sec on(S),_{_O 0,1 (Eczﬁ) o permit an qcceﬁokzﬂ(

5+V‘UC\LUr€O.)ca’) +o be Iocnﬂ‘e&_ i1 the side \/aw}( m liev of dhe rquirred 2o Ya

!4-'

of thé zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pelition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, pasting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that IAwve are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqgal Owner(s):
ll - k - tA. I
Name - Type or Print W % Prin O[ M
Signature Signature
Address - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 15 Lochwynd Ceourt {410)785-7661
Address Telephone No.
Phoenix,MP 21131
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Vicki A. Lucas (410-350-7111)
Company Name
: 15 Lochwynd Court (410-785-7661)
. Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Phoenix, MD 21131
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubiic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

caseNo. Dr~0776-A Reviewed By <) /U Date cf]/ao/ of

/D_/D!
[

ZZy 5115195 Estimated Posting Date )
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Af ﬁd aVl{m Support of Administrative Variance

" The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 15 Lochwynd Court

Address —
Phoenix, MD 21131

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which Uwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. The hardship is peculiar to the subject property in contrast with other properties in the
zoning district. Three sides of the property are limited for swimming pool installation due t
the following: septic system in back, well in front, propane tank-on left side and all areas
except the right side have a severe /steep grade that would make pool installation impossible.

2, Strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of the property

for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome. If the regulation tha
the pool must be in the back yard omnly, then it will be impossible to install the pool for the
reasons stated in #1 above. The back yard has the septic system and the run off drainage
system associated with it, and when evaluated by the septic system experts, it was not recom-
mended that the back yard be a site for the pool. Additionally, the back yard has the stesp-
est grade of all of the yard which would also make it an impossible site for the pool.
3.Relief cdn be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured. The side yardwhere the pool would be located is remotely
located from the streast or the closest residence. It is barely visible from the street due

to the cul de sac, extreme distnace from the road, angle of the house, heavy woods on the side

and rear, and severe downward grade of the fromt yard. The side yard is not visible to the
closest residence due to the thick woods between the houses, the large lots, the angle of

 ThbPHR SR CsG TR EGE( s} 3REE ir L FEFRAHREHNG I8 A AMBnHSTSAI be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

N Se——

Signature Signature

Vicki A. Lucas

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Uy S Uy S PSP ————— P AR SE Rl s

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, fo wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¥\ day of Quuoajaak . D\ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persbnally appeared

Visdhi A Yusan .
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hister/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Qurapmal b, O )X.»L%J\&LMJWM\,

Date ) . Notary Public N
My Commission Expires N-0-2005

&Ep 0515198
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Afﬁd aVl{m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

- follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
- competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

* > That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

15 Lochwynd Court

Address
Phoenix, MD 21131

City State Zp Code

©  That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which |Awe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

1. The hardship is peculiar to the subject property in contrast with other properties in the
zoning district. Three sides of the property are limited for swimming pool installation due te
the following: septic system in back, well in fromt, propame tank-om left side and all areas
except the right side have a severe /steep grade that would make pool installation impossible.
2. Strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of the property

for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome. If the regulation that
the pool must be in the back yard only, them it will be impossible to install the poal for the
reasons stated in #1 above. The back yard has the septic system and the run off drainage
system associated with it, and when evaluated by the septic system experts, it was not recom-
mended that the back yard be a site for the pool. Additionally, the back yard has the steep-
est grade of all of the yard which would alsoc make it an impossible site for the pool.
3.Relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordimance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured. The side yardwhere the pool would be located is remotely
located from the street or the closest residence. It is barely visible from the street due

to the cul de sac, extreme distnace from the road, angle of the house, heavy woods on the side
and rear, and severe downward grade of the front yard. The side yard is not visible to the
closest residence due to the thick woods between the houses,; the large lots, the angle of

; ThP He TAdAeRCs it b8 s) FhaE rH SARAUBRENE 98 fAE AMAnRESM be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

YLRA Fae

Signature Signature

Vicki A. Lucas
Name - Type or Pnint Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Lo X% day of _Quoauand , DV before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persbnally appeared

WVaeRie A Rueow ‘
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
taw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

> o
Date Notary Public N
My Commission Expires _ ™4 =<9 ~ Q003

" 2Ey 09isl98



® @
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 15 Lochwynd Court. _
which is presently zoned RCY { Approved as RJ}O
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owger(s) o:‘_t thhe prc;pﬁrty sbltuat?_ t;n Bflt:m%re Count%lroandswhich is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made & part hereof, here etition for a Variance from Section(s *
p y p ®it00.0 (BC2R) +o permit ay accessor

ﬂru&uwcooo[) Yo be located in the side qud i liev of 'Hhe requireaﬁ reay’ /qw{,

PP
2

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subiect of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s}:

Vicki A, L s

Name - Type or Print Wﬂm 6( 7\%
Sign&ture b

Signature
Address - Tetephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State ] Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 15 Lochwynd Court {410)785-7661

’ Address Telephone No.

Phoenix ,MD 21131
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Vicki A, Lucas (410-350-7111)
Company Name
' 15 Lochwynd Court (410-785-7661)
Address ' Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Phoenix, MD 21131

City State Zip Code City _ State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demavded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore County,
this day of . that the subject maiter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the properly be reposied.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 0'1\ 0776- A Reviewed By __ [P Date Xf A U// o/

2y 95198 Estimated Posting Date
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Zoning Description

Zoning deseription for: 15 Lochwynd Court

Begirning at 2 point on the south side of Lochwynd Court which is 50 fest wide at the
distance of 1550 feet west of the center lins of the nearest improved imersecting street
Highland Ridge Drive which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #8, in the subdivision of the
Highlands of Hunt Valley, Amended Plat 1 as recorded in the Baltimore County Plat
Book £39 Folio #077, containing 2.2 AC, 95,832 sq. ft. Also known at 15 Lochwynd

Court and located in the 10 Election District, § Councilman District.

[)2076A
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| ® o M
DUNCAN KREAMER, ESQUIRE ' wt‘«é
'14LOCHWYND COURT

PHOENIX, MD 21131
(410) 7852430

10 September 2001
‘Arnold Jablon
Zoning Administration&Development Management
Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson,MD.21204

_RE: Case 02 076 A 15 Lochwynd Ct. Phpenix -Lucas—Variance

Dear Mr. Jablon:
We the undersigned hereby request a PUBLIC HEARTNG

in the above captioned case.Check for $40 is enclosed.

f?sfpectfully submitted,

S 2 /5215L4u4y1
Du?can Kreamerld Lochywnd Ct.
; !

HA A2 AA~
Frma Kreamer 14 Lochwynd Ct.

Highlands of Valley

BY:Robert A.Kreamer President

XMEK986553754U8 TLochwynd Ct
Phoenix MD 21131

RECEIVED

SER 11 Z0
0(-3147

DEPY. OF PERMITS AKD
DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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! ture ipou\) to'be: Iccated i |

atithority of !he Zenirg Act
and- Regulatmns of --Balti-
mure Counly will hold _a
public hearingin mt
Maryland, on the. property -
mdenuﬁedherem asfeﬁows :

Case'#&E-D?G—A
15 Lachwynd Court' - ..
Court 1550'W

-5/S Loctvynd.
of Hightand Fidgs Drive K

t0th Election District
6th Cobrcilmanic. District .

Legalﬂwner(s} VickER. *l

Mmmisn'ame \I’analwe to
permit an accessery’ stme-

ﬂ}e Yard . Iigu o’f ihe

mqmraimrm

 Hearing: Monday, m:lnhen
15, 200" at 9:00 2.0, .jn' ¢

Room A07, Copnty Comts '

mmding.m Bosiey Ave- |
nue. .

LAWRENCEE SCHMIDT
Zoning:.Commissioner for
Baltimorg County

NOTES: (1} Hearings are
Hmdlcapped Accessibie; for
| special  accommodations

TPleasé Contatt “the ‘Zuning ‘

Commissioner's Qifice &

(410)837—4386 N

(2) For information con-
cerning the  File " and/or
Hearing, Gontact the Zoning
Review Officerat (410) 887~
3391 ¢ ! .

oo Sopt 27’ Chosazz

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

C’(‘l;"?! 2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on Ellgjk 200 .

)é The Jeffersonian

J Arbutus Times

[ Catonsville Times

[ Towson Times

L Owings Mills Times
(J NE Booster/Reporter
(J North County News

LEGAL ADVERTISING



o NES
CERTIFICAIE UF‘JSTING ® ADMIN 5

0
. - RE: Case No: Q2L-07¢ -A W

Petitioner/Developer: EUCAS, £74L

Date of Hentin C!osinggj q///'-é/ﬁ/

Baltimore County Department of
Permite and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 A
gy B
A ]

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens/’]\/(f_. GEOPGE ZAMNER

I.adies and Gentlemen:

This tetter is to certify under the penalties of perjuty that the necesyary sign(a) required by Insw

were posted conspicuously on the properly localed at ;#/5" LC?CHWVND 67:

A

The sign{s) were posted on ___

f( Rionlh, Pay, Vear}

Sincerely,

.A/___(_/F o)
Poster and Date}

alick M. O’Keefe

(Printed Name)
S23rennylane ...

-———

(Address)
Hunt Vailey, MD 21030

—(Caﬁ_s:m- Zip Code) 205857

__{410) 666-53¢6 _ Page (410] iess
(Telephone Numbex)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW T

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For thase petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a natice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ftem Number or Case Number: £ — 01 £-A

Vicki A. Lucas

Petitioner:

] 15 Lochwynd Court Phoenix, MD 21131
Address or Location: w7

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Vicki A. Lucas

Name:
Address: 15 Lochwynd Court
Phoenix, MD 21131
Telephone Number- (410)785-7661 or (410)350~7111

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



DAL HMURE COUNTY DEFARTMENT OF FERMIT S AND DEVEL OPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-| O] (, -A Address {g Locl\w}mc{ (ouﬂ"

Contact Person: \} Q'F’Fr Ly Pfl/‘{ou) Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Ptkase Print Your Name

Filing Date: S’!élsfof . Posting Date: q{;l[é[ Closing Date: ¥// Z}[@/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for alil printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (&) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: [n cases that must go fo a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification wili be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was ornginally
postefc]i, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office

{Detacn Alang Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02- 0‘7& A Address [ § Loc/nm{;na[ lovr F
Petitioner's Name _ Uik Lueas Telephone & (0~ 785~ 7¢4 6!
Posting Date: q/&/m Closing Date: &f /7/D/

Wording for Sign: _To Permn‘ an_accesory strufure (DJJO \1Lo ée Oca‘fed inthe ;wff \llaifﬁ(

iy ey of tHhe reamveal roap tfauf

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Director's Office

N . ildi
m @gﬁ Baltimore County County Office Building
D £p ) d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
epartment of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

Septernber 18, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-076-A

15 Lochwynd Court

S/S Lochwynd Court, 1550° W of Highland Ridge Drive
10" Election District — 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Vicki A Lucas

Administrative Variance to permit an accessory structure (pool) to be located in the side
vard in lieu of the required rear yard.

HEARING: Monday, October 15, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courls
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

@QKC}MV

Arnold Jablon G977~
Director

C: Vicki A Lucas, 15 Lochwynd Court, Phoenix 21131
Duncan Kreamer, 14 Lochwynd Court, Phoenix 21131

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2001.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

OD Printed with Soybean Ink
[N} t

e Daevyrind Panne



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.AND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October [6, 2001
Departinent of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
{ Bureau of Development Plans Review
!

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 24, 2001
Item Nos, 071, 072,073, 674, 075, 076,
071,078, 079, 081, 082, 083, 084, and
085

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comnients.

RWB:HIG:;jrb

cc: File

ZAC-9-24-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-10162001



700 East Joppa Road

B:altnnore County ~ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

September 19, 2001

Department of Permits and

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF September 17, 2001
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TC THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

071, 072, ©75, 076; 77, 079, 080, 081, 082, 083, and 084

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

g?g) Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 24, 2001
Department of Permits and -
Development Management T R

FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning SEPZ 4
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-076 & 02-083
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments

to offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: MQQ.\C(\ Q&.&&—-

Section Chief:

AFK/JL:MAC

W \DEVREV\ZAC\nocomment doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: D190 o1

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No. 2774 3 JNP
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson: ,

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha state.rnd.us).

Very truly yours,
/4 /s

//ﬂ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 18

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



ZONING HEARING FILE INTERNAL CHECKLIST

Date Completed/initials

ﬂ._,(’].,Ol

9-1y-0)

9-1%-0]

Zoning Case No. O < - 076 ’/9

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers: hole punch and place

appropriately; put label and case number on foider: complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing: post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTIGE {(type according to
sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form in file; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice; place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's box: file copies of both notices in hearing file; update ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep original in
‘red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner’s office)

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder; file in
numerical order in cabinet next to copier until i{ 1s pulled for sending to zoning
commissioner’s office)

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letter: make appropriale copies, mail originat
and copies; send copy to zoning commissioner, file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date; type letter confirming new date: make
appropriate copies: mail original and copies. file copy in hearing file, update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, according to sample: file cards in cabinet)

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing file; put
certificates in file)

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received on front of hearing file; make
copies; type comments letter: mail original to petitioner. file copy in hearing file)

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE {pull the fitas for the following
week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday; verify that checklist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure all papers under clips in file; send files for
hearings to zoning commissioner’s office by noon on Friday and files for administrative
on Tuesday morning)



September 18, 2001

Mr. Amold Jablon

Director, Department PDM
Baltimore County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Room 111

Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

I am writing to withdraw my application for an administrative variance due to my recent
covenant knowledge of the restrictive covenants of my home owners association. The
opposition from the home owner’s association to my providing a small pool for the
enjoyment of my children appears insurmountable, therefore, I will not pursue the matter
further. T find this very unfortunate and distressing that regulations and smail-minded
individuals have the ability to deprive my children of one of the joys of summer. How
sad for us all.

I would like to compliment your staff. Jeffry Perlow, Harry Fall and Dennis Rious have
all been very professional and extremely heipful to me. I am grateful for their assistance
in this matter.

In summary, I am writing to formally withdraw my application for an administrative
variance, case number 02-076-A. Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Vicki A. Lucas
15 Lochwynd Court e e
Phoenix, MD 21131
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075 Case Number: 02-075-A Type: Administrative Reviewer:

Ji Owner: Michael Altmeyer

Contract Purchaser: N/A

Critical Area: No Election District; 15th Councilmanic District: 5th
Property Address: 918 Orems Road

Location: N/S of Orems Road, 300' W of Glider Drive
Existing Zoning: D.R.55 Area: 0.221 acres

Proposed Zoning: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE lo permit a rear yard setback of 8 feet and a side yard setback of 5 feet in lieu of the
required 30 feet and 10 feet Respectively (for a proposed sunroom addition).

Attorney:

Miscellaneous: Sun Rocm

ftem Number: 078 Case Number; 02-076-A

Legal Owner: Vicki A Lucas

Contract Purchaser: N/A i

Critical Area: No Election District:  10th Councilmanic District; 6th
Property Address: 15 Lochwynd Court o T
i . ol-4327
Location:  S/S Lochwynd Court, 1550' W of Highiand Ridge Drive
Existing Zoning: R.C4 Area: 2.2 acres
Proposed zoning; ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE to permit an accessory structure (pool} to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required
rear yard.

W w Q{&M

Attorney:

Miscellaneous: Pool




49/21/2881 @1:47 4187857661

o
C -\ ,‘.c, a\ct;;,g,}%
recqy <f ™2
- , - '(
T Al P Py

Foptinbedy yee|  CorR A

D ke |
e okt Brpochetf b
li] wenry ChRuop=ele :  :

e M
Ty DD—\}&V

Sl B



39/21/2681 B1:47 4187857661 LOUISKAJISEVTCKILUCAS PAGE 83/84

s aamR s T
e o — TS
e et e

e ., PO

Swaﬂ’{;v he efeged HYoony

W% P N MJV‘-‘L_.—%_QL
R VO § S cYOR & N ST o \Qi\:f! i
\/Cf:’ W\p‘v‘i‘w{-ﬁ, mmw;w —

e = begalodlon s av_\gL_ Lot v
Y I T Y Ny I S S e

I T




Bs/21/72801 B1:47 4187857661 LOUISKAISEVTCKILUCAS PAGE 84/84




Plat to accompany Petition for
' PROPERTY ADDRESS: [ S PqOﬁEﬂwﬁL Cou—t-

Zoning X]Variance

Special Hearing

Subdivision name: ﬂ*ﬂ.w;b ,or)nuP\ﬁ Q.ﬂ

H wat <9:m.\

S€e pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST Jar additional required Information

TE voc_%...w.m dostax 01T jiot#_ & sectlang -~ }TIOIQPPQQ xuﬁor\#l‘

OoWNER: Nicki Aclwcoy

15 FT7.

Thintn Gl
- g T TY
FAGIMELT

-

This property Is not located ina H.UB.
Identified Special Flood Hazard Area. -
Flood Hazard Map Interpretation thougH
belleved accurate Is not guaranteed,

%
. 5o - ~
N
ml_—.f-.m.u.l\un__klN
— .
19 Privage - —_— —
BISPISATE 5
Mmoo Vo0, 9 —-“\ 5188
P 7104’07 g  R:460.33 Aw.,/\m\
gy
H ) GHULANT TIDSE
North S (5o B iPE)

date: N\:\S

prepared by: (._mwl:m Lave
. T

Scale of Drawing: 1'= N.Oo~ :

@ Vicinity Map

Hernn

scale: 1"=100¢"

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Dlstrict: @

Caunclimanic District: @ @

17=200° scale map#: Tmnrnu..ﬁj.\*

Zoning: mmﬁk@mm}}m% a %NDQ
Lot slze: U;U ﬁh\ &9%“@1

acreage ma&mnn feel

subdile  prirate

SEWER: [ ] E
water: [} A

e no

Chesapeake Bay Crllical Arsaa: D E
Prlor Zoning Hearings: ZOEN

Historict NC
Zoning Office USE ONLY!
reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:

JUP 1076 0074

-15-

TAA = DEA -

INEnlN]

ACAHT LIH 9¢C* T T

T s dr e O






24
P2y g
PIRA SPIS g 57m

1IN0 PUAMUDOT WO
PJEA 9PIS pUB 2SNOY JO JSUIOT)

D9~07 & A



T







g
o
ek




e dVIN DIHdVIDO.LOHd - oI I nESL
o e ONINOZ ANV 9NINNV1d 40 321440
ALNNOD 3IHOWILIVS

A R R el e TR
e r i M&* i
LR o

s S

.. ; ’ : . v
whieel & r

TR




